PSC NO: 12 – Electricity	Leaf:	14
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.	Revision:	3
Initial Effective Date: 04/01/2012	Superseding Revision:	0
Issued in compliance with order dated 03/22/2012 in Case 09-E-0428 and Case 12-E-0008		

## PASNY DELIVERY SERVICE

## **General Provisions - Continued**

## Metering Services

A PASNY Customer served under Rate II or Rate IV of this Rate Schedule may own the meter(s), pursuant to General Rule 6.3 of the Schedule for Electricity, provided that all electric meters for the PASNY Customer's account are owned by the PASNY Customer.

Where service is taken under this Rate Schedule and the registered demand was 50 kW or greater for two consecutive months during the most recent twelve months, the PASNY Customer may obtain competitive metering services, pursuant to General Rule 6.4 of the Schedule for Electricity, provided that competitive metering services for the selected function(s) are obtained for all electric meters on the PASNY Customer's account.

PASNY will receive Metering Credits, per month, for a PASNY Customer who owns the meter(s) or obtains competitive metering services, as follows:

a) Meter Ownership:

\$43.67 if a Rate II or Rate IV PASNY Customer owns the meter(s);\$ 8.98 if a Meter Service Provider provides the meter(s) for a PASNY Customer served under Rate I or Rate III; and

\$43.67 if a Meter Service Provider provides the meter(s) for a PASNY Customer served under Rate II or Rate IV.

b) Meter Services:

\$ 5.70 if a Meter Service Provider provides meter services for a PASNY Customer served under Rate I or Rate III; and

\$21.18 if a Meter Service Provider provides meter services for a PASNY Customer served under Rate II or Rate IV.

c) Meter Data Services:

\$ 4.80 if a Meter Data Service Provider provides meter data services for a PASNY Customer served under Rate I or Rate III; and

\$12.72 if a Meter Data Service Provider provides meter data services for a PASNY Customer served under Rate II or Rate IV.

Issued by: Robert Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, New York, NY